
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3126
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
CORRUPTION IN ORGANISATION OF FAIRS
Roy Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaint regarding embezzlement of funds by the emporiums and organisers of exhibitions/fairs of handlooms and handicrafts during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; category-wise and State-wise; and

(c) the punitive action taken/being taken by the Government against the delinquent officials and organisers alongwith corrective measures initiated in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No such complaint regarding embezzlement of funds by the emporiums & organisers of exhibitions/fairs of handlooms and handicrafts has been received during the last three years and the current year.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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